HB1215/283321/1

BY: Delegate Bates

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1215, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Strike the Committee on Ways and Means Amendment $({\rm HB1215/865964/1})$ in its entirety.

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, strike "Domestic Partners" and substitute "<u>Joint</u> <u>Primary Residences</u>"; in lines 4 and 5, strike "a domestic partner of a decedent" and substitute "<u>certain individuals</u>"; in line 5, strike "defining certain terms;"; in line 7, strike "certain property" and substitute "<u>an interest in a joint primary residence</u>"; and in line 8, strike "a domestic partner of a decedent" and substitute "<u>an individual with</u> <u>whom the decedent at the time of death jointly owned a primary residence</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2 of the bill, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 18 on page 1 down through "(2)" in line 5 on page 2.

On page 2 of the bill, strike beginning with "**IF**" in line 5 down through the second "**THE**" in line 7 and substitute "**THE**"; in lines 9 and 11, strike "(**I**)" and "(**II**)", respectively, and substitute "(<u>1</u>)" and "(<u>2</u>)", respectively; in line 10, strike "**THE DOMESTIC PARTNER**" and substitute "<u>ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL</u>"; and in line 12, strike "**DOMESTIC PARTNER**" and substitute "<u>INDIVIDUAL WHO HELD THE PRIMARY</u> **RESIDENCE IN JOINT TENANCY WITH THE DECEDENT**".